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m‘lm INSTRUCTIONS IN ENGLISH

2z BN DIP & READ INSTANTLY!

» FREE CHLORINE

» ALKALINITY

> pH

» CYANURIC ACID

50 Test Strips

Insta-TEST® POOL4 Plus test strips provide reliable results inap instant.

Designed to accurately measure the following 4 chemical factors in your

pool and spa: Free Chlorine, Alkalinity, pH and Cyanuric Acid.

Directions:

1. Immerse strip for 2 seconds.

2. Remove with pads face up. SHAKE ONCE TO REMOVE EXCESS
WATER.

3. Read results immediately beginning with the end pad Free Chlorine
and finish with Cyanuric Acid pad.

Important: Keep wet fingers out of the bottle. Close cap tightly after

removing strip. In pools, immerse strip to a depth of 15 cm (6"). In spas,

turn off jets and immerse strip to a depth of 15 cm (6"). For best results

read in natural daylight. Store in a cool dry place.

E INSTRUCCIONES EN ESPANOL
iSUMERGETE Y LEA AL INSTANTE!

» CLORO LIBRE

> ALCALINIDAD

> pH

» ACIDO CIANURICO

50 Tiras de analisis

Las tiras de prueba Insta-TEST® POOL4 Plus proporcionan resultados

confiables en un instante. Disefiadas para medir con exactitud los

siguientes 4 factores quimicos en su piscina/alberca y spa: Cloro Libre,

Alcalinidad, pH y Acido Ciantirico.

Instrucciones:

1. Submergir la tira durante 2 segundos.

2. Sacarla del agua con las almohadillas hacia arriba. SACUDIR UNA
VEZ PARA ELIMINAR EL EXCESO DE AGUA.

3. Lea los resultados comenzando con la aimohadilla del extremo de
Cloro Libre y finalice con la almohadilla de Acido Ciandrico.

Importante: Evitar meter los dedos himedos en el tubo.Tapar bien

el tubo después de sacar la tira. En piscinas, sumergir la tira a una

profundidad de 15 cm (6”). En spas, apagar los jets y sumergir la tira a

una profundidad de 15 cm (6"). Para mejores resultados, comparar el

color bajo luz natural. Guardar en lugar fresco y seco.

INSTRUCCIONES EN FRANGAIS
IMMERGER ET LIRE IMMEDIATEMENT!
» CHLORE LIBRE
» ALCALINITE
> pH
» ACIDE CYANURIQUE
50 Languettes d'analyse
Les bandelettes de test Insta-TEST® POOL4 Plus donnent des résultats
fiables en un instant. Congues pour mesurer avec précision les 4
facteurs chimiques suivants dans la piscine ou le spa : Chlore Libre,
Alcalinité, pH et Acide Cyanurique.
Mode d'emploi :
1. Immerger la bande pour 2 secondes.
2. Retirer laface su dessus. SECOUER POUR ELIMINER LEXCEDENT
D'EAU.
3. Lire lesrésultats en commengant par le réactif d'extrémigé Chlore
Libre et terminer par le réactif de Acide Cyanurique.
Important: Garder les doigts détrempés hors du contenant. Bien
refermer le couvercle aprés l'utilisation. Pour la piscine, tremper la
bande au moins 15 cm (6”) de profondeur. Pour le Spa, étendre les
jets et tremper la bande au moins 15 cm (6”) de profondeur. Pour de
meilleurs résultats, lire a la lumiére du jour. Conserver dans un endroit
frais et sec.

ISTRUZIONI IN ITALIANO

IMMERGERE E LEGGERE ALLISTANTE!

> CLORO LIBERO

» ALCALINITA

> pH

> ACIDO CIANURICO

50 strisce di analisi

Le strisce di analisi Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus forniscono dei risultati

affidabili all'istante. Appositamente concepite per misurare con

precisione i seguenti 4 fattori chimici nella vostra piscina e spa: cloro
libero, alcalinita, pH e acido cianurico.

Istruzioni:

1. Immergere la striscia per 2 secondi.

2. Ritirare con le parti reattive rivolte verso |'alto. AGITARE UNA VOLTA
PER RIMUOVERE L'ACQUA IN ECCESSO.

3. Leggere i risultati immediatamente, iniziando dalla parte reattiva
finale corrispondente al cloro libero e terminando con quella
corrispondente all'acido cianurico.

Importante: Non infilare le dita bagnate nel tubetto. Una volta ritirata

la striscia, chiudere bene il coperchio. In piscine, immergere la striscia

auna profondita di 15 cm (6™). In spa, spegnere i getti e immergere la
striscia a una profondita di 15 cm (6""). Per ottenere i migliori risultati,
leggere alla luce del giorno. Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto.

INSTRUGOES EM PORTUGUES

OBTENHA UMA LEITURA INSTANTANEA!

» CLORO LIVRE

» ALCALINIDADE

» pH

» ACIDO CIANURICO

50 tiras de teste

As tiras de teste Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus proporcionam resultados

fidveis de forma instantanea. Criadas para medir de maneira precisa

os seguintes 4 fatores quimicos na sua piscina e spa: cloro livre,

alcalinidade, pH e cido ciandrico.

Instrugoes:

1. Mergulhe a tira durante 2 segundos.

2. Retire com as almofadas viradas para cima. AGITE UMA VEZ PARA
ELIMINAR O EXCESSO DE AGUA.

3. Leia os resultados imediatamente, comegando pela tltima almofada
de cloro livre e terminando na almofada de acido ciandrico.

Importante: Mantenha os dedos molhados fora da garrafa. Feche bem

a tampa da garrafa depois de retirar uma tira. Em piscinas, mergulhe a

tira a uma profundidade de 15 cm (6"). Em spas, mergulhe a tira a uma

profundidade de 15 cm (6"). Para melhores resultados, leia a luz do dia.

Armazenar em local fresco e seco.

INSTRUCTIES IN HET NEDERLANDS
DIPPEN EN AFLEZEN!
> VRIJ CHLOOR
» ALKALINITEIT
» pH
» CYANUURZUUR
50 teststrips
Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus-teststrips bieden in een handomdraai
betrouwbare resultaten. Ontworpen voor een accurate meting van de
volgende 4 chemische factoren in uw zwembad of whirlpool: vrij chloor,
alkaliniteit, pH en cyanuurzuur.

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

1. Dompel de strip 2 seconden lang onder.

2. Haal de strip uit het water met het testvlakjes naar boven. SCHUD
EEN KEER OM OVERTOLLIGE WATER TE VERWIJDEREN.

3. Lees de resultaten onmiddellijk af. Begin met het laatste vlakje voor
vrij chloor en eindig met het vlakje voor cyanuurzuur.

Belangrijk: Kom niet met natte vingers in de fles. Sluit na het uitnemen

van een teststrip de dop weer stevig op de verpakking. In uw zwembad:

dompel de strip 15 cm diep onder water. In uw whirlpool: zet de jets uit

en dompel de strip 15 cm diep onder water. Voor de beste resultaten:

aflezen bij daglicht. Koel en droog bewaren.

ANWEISUNGEN IN DEUTSCH
EINTAUCHEN UND SOFORT ABLESEN!
» FREIES CHLOR
» ALKALINITAT
» pH
» CYANURSAURE
50 Teststreifen

Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus Teststreifen bieten sofortige, zuverldssige

Ergebnisse. Sie dienen zur genauen Messung der folgenden 4

chemischen Faktoren in lhrem Pool und Spa: Freies Chlor, Alkalinitat,

pH und Cyanurséure.

Anleitung:

1. Den Teststreifen 2 Sekunden lang eintauchen.

2. Mit den Pads nach oben herausnehmen. KURZ SCHUTTELN, UM
UBERSCHUSSIGES WASSER ZU ENTFERNEN.

3. Die Ergebnisse sofort ablesen, beginnend mit dem letzten Pad fiir
freies Chlor und endend mit dem Pad fiir Cyanursaure.

Wichtig: Nicht mit nassen Fingern in die Flasche fassen. Nach

Entnahme des Streifens fest verschlieBen. Den Teststreifen in Pools 15

cm tief eintauchen. In Spas die Jets ausschalten und den Teststreifen

15 cm tief eintauchen. Beste Ergebnisse beim Ablesen bei Tageslicht.

Kihl und trocken aufbewahren.

INSTRUKTIONER PA SVENSKA

DOPPA & LAS OMEDELBART!
» FRIKLOR
> ALKALINITET
> pH
> CYANURSYRA
50 Testremsor
Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus testremsor ger pélitliga resultat pa ett
ogonblick. Utformad for att noggrant méta foljande 4 kemiska faktorer i
din pool och spa: Fri klor, alkalinitet, pH och cyanurinsyra.
Anvisningar:
1. Doppa remsan i 2 sekunder.
2. Ta bort med dynorna uppét. SKAKA EN GANG FORATT TA BORT
OVERFLODIGT VATTEN.
3. Lés resultaten omedelbart med bdrjan pa slutdynan Fri klor och
avsluta med cyanursyra-dynan
Viktigt: Hall blota fingrar ur flaskan. Sténg locket ordentligt efter
avlagsnande av remsan. | pooler, s@nk remsan till 15 cm djup. | spa,
sténg av stralar och sank ner remsan till ett djup av 15cm (6 *). For
bésta resultat I4s i naturligt dagsljus. Forvara pa en sval, torr plats.



INSTRUKTIONER PA DANSK
DYP OG AFLAS MED DET SAMME!

» FRIT KLOR
» ALKALITET
> pH
» CYANURSYRE
50 teststrimler
Snita-TEST® POOL 4 Plus teststrimler giver lynhurtigt palidelige
resultater. Designet til ngjagtigt at male fglgende 4 kemiske faktorer i
din pool og spa: Frit klor, alkalitet, pH og cyanursyre.
Vejledning:
1. Nedsaenk strimlen i 2 sekunder.
2. Tag op med elektroderne opad. RYST EN GANG FOR AT FJERNE

OVERSKYDENDE VAND.
3. Aflaes med det samme resultaterne, der begynder med slutpuden Frit

klor og afslutter med cyanursyrepude.
Vigtig: Undga vade fingre inde i flasken. Luk laget taet efter fiernelse
af strimlen. Nedseenk strimlen i bassiner til en dybde pd 15cm (6 ). |
spa'en skal jetstrsmmen fgrst slukkes og nedsaenk derefter strimlen til
en dybde pa 15 cm (6 ). Aflaeses i naturligt dagslys for at fa de bedste
resultater. Opbevares pa et koligt, tort sted.

F——]| OAHTIEX XTHN EAAHNIKH

| BYOIZTE KAl KANTE METPHXEIX XTH XTITMH!

» EAEYGEPO XAQPIO

» AAKAAIKOTHTA

» pH

» KYANOYPIKO 0=Y

50 SOKIPAGTIKEG TaWvieg

Ot dokipaoTikeg Tawieg Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus 0dg mpoopépouy

aomiota anoteAéopara oTn oTiypn. Exouv oxedlaotei yia va

HETPOUV e aKpiBeLa Toug akoAouBoug 4 XNUIKoUG MapdyovTeg otV

Tuoiva kat oTo spa oag: EAebBepo xAwplo, akahikdtnta, pH kat

KUavoupLKo o€v.

0dnyiec:

1. BubioTe Tnv Tawia emi 2 devtepoAenta.

2. ApalpéaTe TNV, pe TIG ETLPAvELes EVOELENG TIPOG TA EMAVW.
TINA=TE MIA ®OPA T'lA NA ATIOMAKPYNETE THN NEPIZZEIA
NEPOY.

3. AwaBdote apéowg Ta anoteAéopata, apyiZovrag and tnv akpaia
enpaveta evoelEng yia to eAelBepo YAwpLo A kat kataAfyovtag
oTNV EMPAVELa EVOELENG TOU KUAVOUPLKOD 0EEOC.

Inpavtiko: Exete ta Bpeypéva Sk Tuha §w ano T eLaAn.

KAeivete Kakd T0 mwpa agol apatpéoeTe TV Tawia. Xe moiveg,

BuBiZete TNV Tawvia og Badog 15 cm (6”). L€ spa, KAEivETE TOUG

nidakeg kat Bubicete v Tawia oe BaBog 15 cm (6”). Ma kakiTepa

anoteAéopata, KAVETE TN PETPNON HE PUOLKO PWG NHEPAC.
dulacoeTe oe dpoaepd XWPO, XWPIG Lypacia.

INSTRUKCJA W JEZYKU POLSKIM

ZANURZ PASEK | ODCZYTAJ WYNIKI W JEDNEJ CHWILI!
» CHLOR CALKOWITY
» ZASADOWOSC
> pH
» KWAS CYJANUROWY
50 paskow testowych
Paski testowe Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus dostarczaja natychmiastowych
i wiarygodnych wynikéw. Przeznaczone do precyzyjnego pomiaru
nastepujacych 4 czynnikéw chemicznych w basenach i spa: chlor wolny,
zasadowosé, pH i kwas cyjanurowy.
Instrukcje:
1. Zanurzy¢ pasek na 2 sekundy.
2. Wyciagna¢ pasek ze wskaznikami skierowanymi do gory.

POTRZASNAC JEDNOKROTNIE, ABY USUNAC NADMIAR WODY.
3. Odczytaj wyniki, zaczynajac od koricowego wskaznika chloru
wolnego i zakoricz odczytujac wskaznik kwasu cyjanurowego.

Wazne: nie dotyka¢ opakowania wilgotnymi rekoma Zamkna¢
szczelnie korek po wyciagnieciu paska. W basenach, zanurzy¢
pasek na gteboko$¢ 15 cm (6”). W spa, wytaczy¢ strumienie wody i
zanurzy¢ pasek na gteboko$¢ 15 cm (6”). W celu uzyskania najlepszych
rezultatow, odczyta¢ wyniki w $wietle dziennym. Przechowywa¢ w
chtodnym i suchym miejscu.

UTASITAS MAGYARORSZAGON
MERITES ES AZONNALI LEOLVASAS
» SZABAD KLOR
» LUGOSSAG
» pH
> CIANURSAV
50 db tesztesik
Az Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus tesztcsikok azonnal megbizhatd
eredményt biztositanak. A medence és a fiird6 alabbi 4 kémiai
tényezbinek mérésére késziiltek: Szabad kldr, Ligossag, pH és
Cianursav.
Hasznalati itmutaté:
1. 2 masodpercig meritse a tesztcsikot a vizbe.
2. A pamnds részével felfelé vegye ki. EGYSZER RAZZA MEG, HOGY
ELTAVOLITSA A FELESLEGES VIZET.
3. Azonnal olvassa le az eredményeket, a Szabad kiér oldali parnaval
kezdve, és a cianursav parnéval befejezve.
Fontos: Nedves kézzel ne nydljon a palackba. A tesztcsik kivétele utan
szorosan zdrja vissza a kupakot. Medencéknél 15 cm (6”) mélyen
meritse a tesztcsikot a vizbe. Fiirdoknél kapcsolja ki a favokdakat, majd
15.cm (6") mélyen meritse a tesztcsikot a vizbe. A jobb eredmény
érdekében természetes nappali fénynél olvassa le a tesztcsikokat.
Széraz, hivos helyen tartandé.

NAVOD V CESKU

PONOR & CTI HNED!
» CHLOR VOLNY
> ALKALITA
> pH
» KYSELINA KYANUROVA
50 testovacich prouzki
Insta-TEST® 6 Plus test prouzky poskytuji spolehlivé vysledky okamzité.
Navrzeny pro piesné méfeni nésledujicich sedmi chemickych faktor(i ve
vasem bazénu ¢i vifivce: chlér volny, brém, chidr celkovy, alkalita, pH,
tvrdost celkova a kyselina kyanurova.
Pokyny:
1. Ponofte prouzek po dobu 2 vtefin.
2. Vytahnéte tak, aby policka pol$tarkd sméfovala nahoru. PROUZKEM
JEDNOU ZATREPEJTE, ABYSTE ODSTRANILI PREBYTECNOU VODU.
3. Prectéte si vysledky okamzité pocinaje koncovym polickem
polstarku - chlér volny nebo brém a nakonec polickem s kyselinou
kyanurovou.
Dlezité: Udrzujte mokré prsty mimo lahev. Po vyjmuti prouzku pevné
zatdhnéte uzavér. V bazénech ponofte prouzek do hloubky 15 cm (6”).
Ve vifivkach vypnéte trysky a ponofte prouzek do hloubky 15 cm (6”).
Pro nejlepsi vysledky odecitejte vysledky za denniho svétla. Skladujte
na chladném a suchém misté.

WHCTPYKLIUA HA PYCCKOM AI3bIKE

MOrPY3UTE B BOAY U NOJTYYUTE PE3YJIbTAT!
» CBOBO/IHbIV X/1OP
> WENOYHOCTb
> pH
» LINAHYPOBAS KUCJTOTA
50 TecT-nonocok

Tect-nonocky Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus MrHoBeHHO o6ecneunBatot
HafieXHble pesynbTaThl. Pa3apaboTaHbl 4N TOYHOTO U3MEPEHNs
cnepytowmx 4 XMMUYeCKmxX nokasaTenei B Ballem 6acceiiHe 1 cna:
CBOGOAHBIN X10P, WeEeNOYHOCTb, pH 1 LinaHypoBas Kucnota.
WHcTpyKumn:

1. MorpyauTe nonocky B BOAY Ha 2 CEKYHADI.

2. MofHMMUTE MHANKATOPHbIMM Nonockamu BBepX. BCTPAXHUTE
OWH PA3, YTOBbI YOANUTB NTULLHIO BOAY.

3. Cpasy cuuTaiiTe pesynbTaTbl, Ha4MHaA C NocneAHeN NoNOCKN
«CBOGOAHBII X110 » U 3aKaHYMBas NONOCKOI LaHypoBOiA
KUCNOTbI.

BHuMaHue: He npukacaiitech BNaXKHbIMU pyKaMu K KOHTeHepy.

TnoTHO 3aKpoiiTe KpbILIKY Nocne yaaneHns nonocku. B 6acceiinax

norpysuTe Nonocky Ha ry6uty fo 15 cM (6 aroiimMoB). B cna-

canoHax oTkNtoumMTe GOPCYHKM U NOTPy3nUTE NONOCKY Ha FYGUHY

15 cM (6 AtoiMOB). 1151 BOCTUXKEHNSA HAUNYYLLMX PE3yNbTaToB

MCNONb3yiATe NONOCKMN NPU eCTECTBEHHOM AHEBHOM CBeTe. XpaHuTe

B MPOXNafHOM CyXOM MecTe.

INSTRUKSJONER | NORSK

DYPP 0G LES AV UMIDDELBART!

> FRITTKLOR

» ALKALITET

» pH

» CYANURISYRE

50 Teststrimler

Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus teststrimler gir palitelige resultater pa et

oyeblikk. Designet for @ male fglgende 4 kjemiske faktorer ngyaktig i

bassenget og spaet: Fritt klor, alkalitet, pH og cyanurisyre.

Veiledning:

1. Senk strimlen ned i vann i 2 sekunder.

2. Fjern den med putesiden opp. RIST DEN EN GANG FOR A FJERNE
OVERFL@DIG VANN.

3. Les av resultatene som begynner umiddelbart med endeputen fritt
klor og avslutt med cyanurinsyreputen.

Viktig: Hold vate fingre ute av flasken. Lukk hetten godt etter at du har

tatt ut strimlen. | bassenger skal strimlen dyppes 15 cm ned i vannet. |

spa skal strélene slas av og strimlen dyppes 15 cm ned i vannet. Les av

resultatet i dagslys. Oppbevares pé et kjglig og tert sted.

TURKGE TALIMATLARI

DALDIRIN VE ANINDA OKUYUN!

> SERBEST KLOR

» ALKALILIK

> pH

» SIYANURIK ASIT

50 Test Seridi

Insta-TEST® POOL 4 Plus test seritleri aninda giivenilir sonuglar verir.

Havuzunuz ve spa’nizdaki asagidaki 4 kimyasal faktorii dogru bigimde

olgmek icin tasarlanmistir: Serbest Klor, Alkalilik, pH ve Siyaniirik Asit.

Talimatlar:

1. Seridi 2 saniye boyunca suya daldirin.

2. Pedler yukari bakacak sekilde sudan gikarin. FAZLA SUYU ATMAK
IGIN BIR DEFA SALLAYIN.

3. Sonuglari aninda okuyun; son ped olan Serbest Klor ile baglayin ve
Siyaniirik Asit pedi ile bitirin.

Onemli: Islak parmaklan sigenin diginda tutun. Seridi gikardiktan sonra

kapag sikica kapatin. Havuzlarda seridi 15 cm derinlige daldirin.

Spa'larda jet sistemini kapatin ve seridi 15 cm derinlige daldirin. En

iyi sonuglar igin dogal giin 1s1Ginda okuyun. Serin ve kuru bir yerde
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